## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Greg YANTZ	06/03/2011
Don STRAUS	10/31/2011
Gordon SIEK	10/18/2011
Damon DEHART	06/03/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Straus Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	One Oak Park Drive, 2nd Floor
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0958237

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (617)428-7045 **Phone**: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: J. Cooper McDonald, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing LLP Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50050/009002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Cooper McDonald, Ph.D.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027197 FRAME: 0189

3.00 050958

## Total Attachments: 5

source=50050.009002 Assingment#page1.tif source=50050.009002 Assingment#page2.tif source=50050.009002 Assingment#page3.tif source=50050.009002 Assingment#page4.tif source=50050.009002 Assingment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027197 FRAME: 0190

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Greg Yantz	Somerville	Massachusetts
Don Straus	Cambridge	Massachusetts
Gordon Siek	Somerville	Massachusetts
Damon DeHart	Bedford	Massachusetts

#### hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Straus Holdings Inc.	Massachusetts	One Oak Park Drive, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor Bedford, MA 01730

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
KITS AND DEVICES FOR DETECTING ANALYTES	September 24, 2009	PCT/US2009/058237
KITS AND DEVICES FOR DETECTING ANALYTES	March 23, 2011	13/120,504

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

PATENT REEL: 027197 FRAME: 0191

n Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at his, 20, 20, 20
State of Massachusetts:  county of Muddlesex:
On this
Notary Public  Notary Public  My Commission Expires  My Commission Expires: 5/17/20/3  Notary's Seal Here]
n Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at nis day of, 20
on Straus
tate of : :ss. county of :
On this day of, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, ersonally appeared <b>Don Straus</b> , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the pregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: lotary's Seal Here]

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I heretonis day of		,
us j oi		L.S.
ordon Siek		<b> </b> • .
TATE OF	<del>:</del>	
DUNTY OF	: <b>ss</b> . :	
opeared Gordon Siek, pro	, 20, before me, the under yed to me through satisfactory evidence or , to be the person whose name ged that he/she executed the same as his	f identification, which consisted of e is subscribed to the foregoing
otary's Seal Here]	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	
3 Aday of June Damon AD	$\mathcal{A}$	cond Are Walthows L.S.
nmon DeHart ATE OF <u>Massach we</u> DUNTY OF <u>MI'dd Llou</u> c		
ppeared <b>Damon Denant</b> , p	oved to me through satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name led that he/she executed the same as his	e is subscribed to the foregoing
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 0 10 18	Ley (
otary's Seal Here]  KRISTINA M.  Notary P  Commonwealth of	Jblic Massachusetts	
My Commissio September 2	5, 2014 Page 3 of 3	

Page 3 of 3

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 237 Pulnam Ave. Cambridge M/ this 18 day of October, 2011.
L.S.
Gordon Siek
STATE OF Massachusetts
COUNTY OF Middle sex:
On this 18 day of October, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <b>Gordon Siek</b> , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of MA Driver Liense, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
BERNICE SILVERSTEIN Notary Public Massachusetts Commission Expires Oct 14, 2016  Bernice Schwerzer Notary Public
My Commission Expires: (10 - 14 - 2016)  [Notary's Seal Here]
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at, this day of, 20  L.S.
Damon DeHart
STATE OF:
COUNTY OF:

In Witness Whereof, I hereto this day of	set my hand and seal at	
uns day or	, 20	L.S.
Greg Yantz		L.O.
STATE OF	:	
COUNTY OF	;ss. :	
personally appeared Greg Ya		ne, the undersigned notary public, ory evidence of identification, which erson whose name is subscribed to the he same as his/her free act and deed fo
	Notary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	
this 31 day of October	set my hand and seal at	,
Don Straus		
STATE OF MASSACHUSE HS COUNTY OF Moddlesey	: :ss. :	
On this 31 day of personally appeared <b>Don Str</b> consisted of Mr. Dwen A foregoing Assignment, and acthe purposes therein contained	aus, proved to me through satisfacto موسعة. خصيحة to be the pe knowledged that he/she executed th	ne, the undersigned notary public, ory evidence of identification, which erson whose name is subscribed to the ne same as his/her free act and deed for
	Manual Sur- Notary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	MICHAEL J. ELLIS  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Massachusetts  My Commission Expires

Page 2 of 3